
THE CORPORATION OF THE ClTY OF  NORTH  BAY 

BY-LAW  NO. 99-96 

BEING A BY-LAW TO MAKE IMPROVEMENIS TO 
VARIOUS MUNICPALPARKINGFAclLIlWS 

INTHECITYOFNORTHBAY 

WHEREAS The  Municipal  Act, RS.0. 1990,  Chapter M-45, Paragraph 207 (56),  authorizes  the 
Council to pass  a  By-Law  for  the  purposes  states  therein, 

AND the  Council  of  The  Corporation  of  the  City  of  North  Bay  deems  it  advisable 
and  necessary to pass  the  within  By-Law; 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

That improvements  be  made to various  municipal  parking  facilities  described in Schedule 
"A"  attached  hereto  and  forming  part  of  the  By-Law  for  the sum of $55,000.00 be  hereby 
approved. 

That  the  Treasurer  of  the  City  of  North  Bay  is  hereby  authorized to borrow  fi-om  time to 
time  fi-om  any  bank  or  person  by  way  of  Promissory  Note  or  Notes,  temporary  advances 
of  money to meet the  cost  of  replacement as aforesaid  pending  the  completion  thereof  and 
pending  the  issue  and  sale  of  the  debentures  hereinafter  referred to but in no  event  shall 
the  aggregate  of  such  borrowings  exceed  the  amount  of $55,000.00 limited in the By- 
Law. 

Any Promissory Note  of  Notes  issued  pursuant  to  Paragraph 3 hereof  shall  be  sealed  with 
the  seal  of  The  Corporation  of  the  City  of  North  Bay  and  signed  by  the  Mayor  or  Deputy 
Mayor  and  the  Treasurer  of  the  City  of  North  Bay. 

That  debentures to be  issued  when  the  work  is  completed to pay  for  the  cost  of  such  work 
shall  bear  interest  at  such  rate as the  Council  may  determine  and  shall  be  made  payable 
w i t h  fifieen  (15)  years  on  the  instalment  plan. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN  COUNCIL THIS 16TH  DAY OF SEPTEMBER  1996. 

READ A  SECOND TIME IN OPEN  COUNCIL THIS 16TH  DAY  OF  SEPTEMBER  1996. 

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN  COUNCIL AND PASSED AND ENACTED THIS 16TH 
DAY OF SEPTEMBER  1996. 



'IHIS IS SCJ3EDUI.E "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 99-96 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE ClTY 
OF NOIMH BAY 

Improvements to  various  municipal  parking  facilities: 

Additional  Entrance  Lot #2 

Asphalt  Patching 

Canopies 

Storm Drain Improvements 

$15,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

Total Cost $55,000.00 

Net  Amount to be Debentured $55,000.00 


